
1st Race. (C2) Post 12:50PM CLAIMING $8,000
Purse $24,500 (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) 6 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds or Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 HABERDASHERY (L) '21 G R37 **115 Greenidge, E Newday Training Center McKathan, K
2 SAINT NO MORE (L) '21 C E22 ***112 Fuenmayor, L. Season Events LLC and Ronald Coy Coy, R
3 SWEN (L) '21 G R32 **115 Torres, Y. Karlin, J Gonzalez, L
4 OTTO (L) '20 H R17 122 Ocasio, J Rainford, G Williams, AP
5 DON'T ANSWER '20 G 0 122 Rodriguez, J Eniel Cordero Cordero, E
6 PAPA KATZ (L) '19 G R32 122 Gonzalez, A McGoey, M McGoey, M
7 KALINBA (L) '19 G R32 **115 Greenidge, E Gonzalez, M Cascallares, N

7
2nd Race. (CX7) Post 1:23PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $26,500 (Includes $2,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) 1 1/8 Miles(Tapeta)
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 KING PLUTUS (L) '22 G E24 118 Ocasio, J Castillo Consulting Inc (Ruben Castillo) Amaya, G
2 SO SO (L) '22 C S14 **111 Greenidge, E Sunstar Stables LLC (Gerald James) James, G
3 TAP TAP RUSS (L) '22 G E20 118 Perez, E Moorhouse, A Gulick, J
4 SIR ASCOT (L) '22 G R36 118 Panici, L Laurin, R Laurin, R
5 IMPERATUS (L) '22 C R36 118 Meneses, M Bobo, T Sano, A
6 GARRINCHA (L1) '22 G R32 ***108 Fuenmayor, L. FG Racing LLC (Angel Ferrer) Delgado, G
7 CRYPTONYM (L) '21 G R40 124 Reyes, Leonel Hurtak, D Daniel C. Hurtak
8 DE LA CALLES (L) '20 G R32 124 Gil, C. Average Joe Racing Stables, Ltd. (Christopher Britton) Engler, J
9 SPONGE TIME (L) '22 C 0 118 Maragh, R Mr. B 2021, Inc. Maragh, A
10 GOD IS LIFE (L) '22 G R24 118 Vasquez, M.A. Papacho Stable (Alexis Araujo) Barboza, Jr., V
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3rd Race. (C6) Post 1:52PM CLAIMING $25,000
Purse $36,000 (Includes $4,000 FOA)(Includes $4,000 from FBIF) 5 1/2 Furlongs(Tapeta)
For Fillies Three Years Old or Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since
December 15, 2024.
1 DENVER'S ALLEY (L) '21 F R28 123 Jaramillo, E Clear Stars Stable (Michael Sternklar), Mitre Box Stable

(Robert Jacoff), Big Toe Stables LLC (Mark Healey) and
Koshanostra Stables (David Stoler)

Lerman, M

2 DEMAR'S LEGACY (L) '21 F S28 123 Morelos, J JC Racing Stable (Jose M. Castro) Castro, J.
3 MY LADY JAMES (L) '20 M R28 125 Zayas, E Mooney, R Fawkes, D
4 JOKES UP (L) '20 M R28 125 Rios, J Amaty Racing Stables, Inc. (Dennis Amaty) Gallegos, J
5 CONDORA (L) '21 F 0 **118 Torres, Y. Baoma Corporation (Charles Chu) D'Angelo, Jose F.
6 CARROLL'S HONOR (L) '22 F 0 118 Vasquez, M.A. Ming, D O'Connell, K
7 PALEO'S PRINCESS (L) '19 M S35 125 Panici, L Amaty Racing Stables, Inc. (Dennis Amaty) Gallegos, J
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4th Race. (C3) Post 2:20PM MAIDEN
Purse $56,000 (Includes $7,000 FOA)(Includes $6,000 from FBIF) 5 Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 24 Feet)
For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
1 WELCOME TO AMERICA (IRE)(L1) '22 F 0 **111 Torres, Y. Emcee Stable LLC, Fortune Farm LLC (Richard Nicolai),

Robert G. Hahn and John LaPolla
D'Angelo, Jose F.

2 GRANKA (L1) '22 F 0 118 Gonzalez, E Korina Stable (Gustavo Ravelo) Sano, A
3 KANSAI (L1) '22 F 0 118 Vasquez, M.A. Alexander, H Yates, M
4 MERION ROAD (L) '22 F E16 118 Panici, L Erdenheim Farm Thoroughbreds Lewis, L
5 BRISA VELOZ (L) '22 F S17 118 Zayas, E e Five Racing Thoroughbreds (Robert Edwards, Jr.) Joseph, Jr., S
6 CHOSEN FACTOR (L) '22 F E20 118 Perez, E Stevens, Louis F. and Gulick, James M. Gulick, J
7 LIL SWEEZEY (L1) '22 F 0 118 Morelos, J John Gallo, Jr. and J. Kent Sweezey Sweezey, J
8 SOUND IT OUT (L1) '22 F 0 118 Meneses, M Shadybrook Farm, Inc. (Michael Yates) Yates, M
9 LIZ LOVES SHOPPING (L) '22 F R27 118 Maragh, R Breeze Easy, LLC (Mike Hall) Orseno, J
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5th Race. (C7) Post 3:00PM STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $33,000 (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $2,000 from FBIF) 5 1/2 Furlongs(Tapeta)
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less Since June 15, 2023 or Claiming Price $20,000.
1 ADIOS NOW (L) '21 C R25 118 Jaramillo, E JC Racing Stable (Jose M. Castro) Castro, J.
2 ENSIGN PARKER (L) '18 G R28 118 Perez, E Paterpop Racing LLC (Peter Castellanos) Young, J
3 FROSTY SHOP (L) '21 G $20,000 R20 118 Vasquez, M.A. Jacobs, R Puckett, D
4 HIGH STRIKE (L) '20 H S30 118 Morelos, J The Apple Of Her Eye LLC (John F. Vargas) Labo, F
5 ROUGH DRAFT (L) '19 G $20,000 R28 118 Reyes, Leonel Celis Stud LLC (Sergio Rivera Celis) Narvaez, C
6 MR NARCISSISTIC (L) '18 G R27 120 Zayas, E Skymac Stables LLC (Marcus Moran) Joseph, Jr., S
7 THREE ZERO (L) '20 G R27 118 Rios, J Auricchio and Jacobson LLC - Radon (Dominick Auricchio) David, C
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6th Race. (C9) Post 3:33PM ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $57,000 (Includes $7,000 FOA)(Includes $6,000 from FBIF) 5 Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 24 Feet)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which
Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $25,000.
1 WEST LOOP (L) '21 F E44 123 Gonzalez, E Glen Hill Farm (Craig Bernick) Proctor, T
2 HOT CARGO (L) '20 M $25,000 R28 125 Maragh, R Big Frank Stable (Nicolette Marie Rupolo) Joseph, Jr., S
3 HAPPY RIDE (L) '19 M R25 125 Vasquez, M.A. Wade Kornblith and Past the Wire Racing, Inc. Cazares, L
4 ALAS DORADAS (L) '21 F R28 123 Morelos, J LLP Perfomance Horse, LLC (Manuel Infante) Agreda, J
5 PRANCING SPIRIT (L) '22 F R3 118 Zayas, E Starview Stable Joseph, Jr., S
6 BREEZEY BELLA (L) '21 F $25,000 E22 125 Meneses, M Shadybrook Farm, Inc. (Michael Yates) Yates, M
7 VINDICATE CHA CHA (L) '21 F R12 123 Jaramillo, E Clear Stars Stable (Michael Sternklar), Mitre Box Stable

(Bob Jacoff) and Big Toe Stables LLC (Mark Healey)
Lerman, M

8 NANA'S CORN MUFFIN (L) '21 F $25,000 0 123 Reyes, Leonel Epstein, E O'Connell, K
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7th Race. (C5) Post 4:05PM CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $23,500 (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) 1 Mile
For Four Year Olds and Upward.
1 MAJOR KING (L) '19 G R31 122 Meneses, M Bacquet Corp (Alfonso Bacquet) Sanchez, A.
2 LEAD OFF (L) '19 G E24 **113 Torres, Y. Coco Ranch LLC (Guillermo Morales) Morales, Jr., G
3 BIRD WILDCAT (L) '19 G R31 120 Perez, E Bless-ED Stables, Inc. Crichton, R
4 PIRATE RADIO (L) '21 G R31 120 Gil, C. Schickedanz, B Garoffalo, J
5 AUSTONIAN (L) '20 G S39 122 Rios, J Frey, H Fawkes, D
6 ZOZAN (L) '20 G 0 120 Zayas, E P T Racing LLC (Neil Poon Tip) Joseph, Jr., S
7 MAKIZAN (L) '20 G R30 120 Panici, L Casa Blanca Stables LLC (Alvis A. Lockhart) Eppler, M
8 SPEEDY HANS (L) '17 G 0 122 Jaramillo, E Lima Horse Racing LLC (Miguel Lima) Torres, P
9 RINGSIDE (L) '20 G R19 120 Ocasio, J JC Racing Stable (Jose M. Castro) Castro, J.
10 GOLDEN SKULL (L) '20 G R39 120 Vasquez, W Quiroz, A Quiroz, A
11 LACE UP (L) '21 G R32 ***112 Fuenmayor, L. Raleigh Racing Stable LLC David, C
12 MOBOU (L) '16 G 0 120 Figueroa, H Amaty Racing Stables, Inc. (Dennis Amaty) Gallegos, J
Blinkers Off: Pirate Radio
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8th Race. (C10) Post 4:37PM ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $58,000 (Includes $7,000 FOA)(Includes $6,000 from FBIF) 1 1/16 Miles(Turf)(Rail at 24 Feet)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never
Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since December 15, 2024 or Claiming Price $62,500.
1 NINJA STAR (L) '21 G E22 120 Vasquez, M.A. Ming, D O'Connell, K
2 EYES ON THE KING (L) '20 H 0 120 Zayas, E M Racing Group, LLC (Michael A. Gonzalez) Casse, M
3 BIG LOUIE (L) '20 G E20 **115 Greenidge, E Brown, B Dye, S
4 BEACH GOLD (L) '21 C R31 122 Ocasio, J JSM Equine LLC (Joseph Minor) Biancone, P
5 CONMAN (L) '20 G 0 120 Jaramillo, E D. J. Stable, LLC (Leonard Green) Casse, M
6 CALIFORNIA FROLIC (L) '19 H 0 120 Perez, E De Mora Jr., J De La Cerda, A
7 STEAL SUNSHINE (L) '19 H 0 120 Morelos, J Michael Iavarone, Jules Iavarone, Carrie L. Brogden, Kevin

J. Pollard, Ed Gorry and David Menard
Dibona, B

7
9th Race. (C1) Post 5:09PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $26,500 (Includes $2,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) 1 Mile 70 Yards(Tapeta)
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 MIDNIGHT MAESTRO (L) '21 G S15 ***115 Fuenmayor, L. Spencer A. McDonald Lee, G
2 MILAZZO (L) '22 C R36 118 Rios, J In Front Racing Stables LLC (Howard Heiberger) Sano, A
3 SWEET LAZARUS (L) '22 G S6 118 Figueroa, H Henco, Inc. (Maria Collazo) and The Four Horsemen Racing

Stable Inc. (John A. Kasbar)
McKanas, L

4 EMPIRE OF ANGELS (L1) '22 C 0 118 Vasquez, W Marjac Pino Stable (James Pino), JTW Stable LLC (Stephen
Pino) and Ruggeri Stable (George Ruggeri)

Joseph, Jr., S

5 ARTEMUS WIZARD (L1) '22 C 0 118 Gonzalez, E Ramsey, K Ramsey, N.
6 LIVE TO RIDE (GB) (L) '21 G R26 125 Morelos, J JC Racing Stable (Jose M. Castro) Castro, J.
7 TRY TO MAKE CENTS (L) '22 G R19 118 Zayas, E Kuehne Racing (Ernest Kuehne, Jr.) Joseph, Jr., S
8 IL MARCHESSE (L1) '22 C S36 **111 Torres, Y. GU Racing Stable, LLC (Hernan Gomez) D'Angelo, Jose F.
9 SUPERFIGHT (L) '21 G R32 125 Meneses, M Strickland, David and McMahon, Jack Smith, R
10 FROSTED PUNK (L) '22 G R17 118 Panici, L Patterson, B O'Connell, K
11 JUST BUU (L) '22 G E20 118 Trejos, J Monarch Stables, Inc. (Frank Bertolino) Fawkes, D
12 EL DE TOCHO (L) '22 C R32 118 Gonzalez, D Martinez, N Gonzalez, L
Blinkers Off: Empire of Angels
Blinkers On: Just Buu
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Off Races: C4 - C8 - CS1 - CS2 - CS3 - CS4 - CX1 - CX2 - CX3 - CX4 - CX5 - CX6 - CX8

Extra Races For Thursday, June 19, 2025
(Entries Close on Thursday, June 12, 2025)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $57,000. (Includes $7,000 FOA)(Includes $6,000 from FBIF) For Three Year
Olds Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or
Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $75,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since March 19 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $75,000
(Races Where Entered For $50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
(Maiden Races Not Considered in Allowances)

FIVE FURLONGS(Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)

X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 MAIDEN
Purse $56,000. (Includes $7,000 FOA)(Includes $6,000 from FBIF) For Maidens,
Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
(If no three-year-olds are entered, older weight will revert to 122 lbs.)

SEVEN FURLONGS

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. (Includes $4,000 FOA)(Includes $4,000 from FBIF) For Three Year
Olds Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $35,000 Or Less or Claiming Price
$50,000.
Weight 120 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS
Alternate Distance: Seven Furlongs

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
Purse $36,000. (Includes $4,000 FOA)(Includes $4,000 from FBIF) For Three Year
Olds or Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which
Have Not Won A Race Since December 19, 2024.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of Three Races 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(If no three-year-olds are entered, older weight will revert to 122 lbs.)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(Tapeta)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $28,000. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $2,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three
Years Old or Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won
Three Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500
(If no three-year-olds are entered, older weight will revert to 122 lbs.)

SIX FURLONGS

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. (Includes $4,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Maidens,
Fillies Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000, For Each $5,000 To $25,000 2 lbs.

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

Closing Sunday, June 8, 2025
The Musical Romance Handicap, Purse $75,000

Fillies And Mares Three Year Olds and Upward, Six And One Half Furlongs
(To be run Saturday, June 21, 2025)

Off Races: 4th (5), 8th (2), S1 (4), S2 (3), S3 (0), S4 (0), X1 (4), X2 (6), X3 (4), X4
(2), X5 (0), X6 (5), X8 (4).

Trainers: All Two-Year-Olds must be registered with HISA upon arrival to your
stable.

BY ORDER OF THE STEWARDS
After claiming a horse, Horsemen must wait in the designated area until the
veterinarian has finished the examination and requested a stable employee to take
possession of the claimed horse.

GULFSTREAM RACE SHUTTLE: Trainers who wish to utilize the Gulfstream Shuttle
are required to complete the Gulfstream Horse Shuttle Authorization and Release
form on an annual basis and have current Work Comp policy on file with Palm
Meadows/Gulfstream Park. Sallee Horse Vans will provide the race shuttle service
from Palm Meadows Training Center to Gulfstream Park. Trainers shall contact the
Sallee Agent at Palm Meadows by 8am 3 days prior to race day to sign up for the
shuttle. The Sallee agent will notify trainers of shuttle times and tack pick up
times. Sallee will not delay departure of shuttle for trainers who are late. There
will be no more than 2 people travelling with any horse. Grooms must attend to
their horse while riding the shuttle. Sallee will pick up trainers reasonable amount
of tack at the barn for the shuttle. It will be the trainers responsibility to get their
tack/equipment back to the barn upon return to Palm Meadows. The Shuttle is to
be used for Race Day horses only.
Sallee Agents at Palm Meadows:
Micheal Petro 561-802-1020
Sallee Agents at Gulfstream:
Jimmy Sanford 781-858-8572
Jerry Ferris 781-971-3324

For Lasix amounts other than 5 CCs, please contact Lasix Coordinator Nancy
Triola 24 hours prior to race day at 410.920.5038.

Any Covered Horse that has not raced for 150 or more days, the trainer or
trainer's designee shall complete a Layoff Report and submit it to HISA. Trainers
are responsible for completing the Post Layoff Report in the HISA Portal PRIOR to
entry. Please allow 10-14 days for the form to be processed and approved by a
Regulatory Veterinarian. Trainers will be notified through HISA when a horse has
been off for 140 days.

Please make all entries before a final is called and regardless of race count. A
race has a better chance to go, to be worked on, or to be brought back as an
extra, if you ENTER the race.
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X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $29,000. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $2,000 from FBIF) For Maidens,
Fillies Three Years Old.
Weight 118 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS(Tapeta)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $26,500. (Includes $2,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Maidens,
Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500
(If no three-year-olds are entered, older weight will revert to 122 lbs.)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

Submit race requests to racerequest@gulfstreampark.com. Be sure to include all
essential information for any request, such as horse name, surface, distance etc.

Training Schedules.
GULFSTREAM PARK:
5:15am - 9:45am
First Break- 6:45am-7:30am
Second Break- 8:30am-9:10am
Tapeta Schedule: Fri. through Sun. 10:00am-10:30am
Starting Gate: Wed. through Sun. 7:30am-9:00am

PALM MEADOWS:
5:15am - 10:30am (non-turf days), 9:50am (turf days)
First Break- 6:50am-7:30am
Second Break- 8:50am-9:30am
Turf Schedule: Wed., Fri., Sun. 10:00am - 10:30am
Starting Gate: Wed. through Sun. 7:30am-8:50am

No galloping the wrong way, nor on the rail.

Jockey: Leo Salles 118; Don Parente 647-407-6748.
Jockey: Jose A. Leon 114 Don Kutik 561-307-5005.
App. Jockey: Melvis Gonzalez *115 Jeff Farkash 516-384-1813.
Jockey: Wilfred Vasquez 117 Emisael Jaramillo, Jr. 954-842-1435.
Jockey: Samuel Camacho, Jr. 118 Steve Adika 516-528-4400.

Attention Trainers: Trainers wishing to saddle on the horse path or at the end of
the saddling area must wait until all horses have been scanned and have entered
the saddling area.

Attention Trainers: In accordance with Gulfstream Park and Broward County
Environmental Protection Agency all hoses without nozzles will be removed.
Please move all Washing Machines onto Wash Pads or they will be removed.

All horses entered must have Gulfstream Park as the Certificate Manager on
Worker's Comp. policy.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: If a trainer enters both Turf and Tapeta in the same race
totaling more than two, the Tapeta Only will not be permitted to run on the Turf
regardless of scratches.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: Once a horse works for the Regulatory Veterinarian to
come off of the Vet's List, it must race within 60 days of removal from the Vet's
List, or it will be placed back on the Vet's List.

Attention Horsemen: Prior to shipping horses into Gulfstream Park trainers must
contact Ed Coletti: 352-817-3366. Palm Meadows, Grae Kennedy: 502-457-3323.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Please check licenses for you and your owners. Please
do not go online to renew your licenses. If your owners have a horse in - and will
not be here in person to renew their license, trainers take out a temporary license
for them.

Attention Horsemen: Remember you must register your two-year olds with HISA,
upon arrival on the grounds.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: Tapeta Shoe Rule is the same as the Turf Shoe Rule. NO
Traction Devices. Queen's XTs and similar shoes will not be permitted on Tapeta or
Turf.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: Capsaicin is used in many peppers including chili peppers,
cayenne peppers, and paprika. It is used in pastes, hot sauce, and some pain relief
creams, ointments, liniments, braces, and patches. HISA lists capsaicin as a Class B
Controlled Substance. HIWU's partner labs test for Capsaicin Post-Race, Vets List,
and Post-Work Samples. Horsemen should read all labels to check for capsaicin in
the list of ingredients and exercise caution when using these products close to a
race or workout. Horsemen or veterinarians with questions may reach out to
sciencesupport@hiwu.org.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN:
The aftercare of horses that have shipped to Puerto Rico to race, and are no
longer racing, are of great concern to Gulfstream Park and 1/ST Racing. Trainers
and Owners are warned not to ship injured or infirmed horses to Puerto Rico or
they may be subject to fines and loss of stalls at all 1/ST Racing facilities. We will
continue to monitor the number of horses shipped to Puerto Rico from trainers and
owners who have horses at Gulfstream Park. We encourage our horsemen to utilize
the on-site Safety Steward, Richard Simmons for specific information by calling
754-236-4790 and our on-site Aftercare Coordinator, Raina Gunderson by calling
954-682-1294.

Children under 16 years of age are not allowed in the Receiving Barn.

Attention Trainers: Prior to administering any supplements to any horse, please
research the product and check the ingredients, to prevent violations of the
possession or use of banned substances. Supplements have been cited as a
possible source of the banned substance diisopropylamine, though Gulfstream
Park notes that no specific products or individual manufacturers have been
identified. For a list of banned substances please go to the HIWU website.

Please Note: Those enrolling in the ACH Electronic Payment Program will be
receiving a one-time verification call from Gulfstream Park.

TRAINERS:
Please take time to review new soundness/fitness forms available in racing office
at Gulfstream Park and the manager's office at Palm Meadows. You and your
veterinarian are required to sign and return these forms in order for your horses
to race and have published workouts. A form may also be sent via email, upon
request.

House Rule Changes:
1- Entries: Trainers will be limited to TWO entrants per race.
2- Claiming: A trainer must be allotted a stall and have a horse stabled at Palm
Meadows or Gulfstream Park AND must have started a horse at Gulfstream Park
within 45 days of Claim Date.

IMPORTANT SHIPPING AND STABLING UPDATES ON HEALTH CERTIFICATES AND
VACCINATIONS.
All Health Certificates must be dated within five days of arrival.
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Requirements for Entry to Gulfstream Park and Palm Meadows.
ALL HORSES entering the grounds must meet the following requirements for
shipping.
1. A valid health certificate (CVI) dated within 5 days of arrival at GSP or PM (this
time may be shortened in the event of a disease outbreak).
2. A current negative Coggins within 365 days (preferably within the calendar
year).
3. Horses shipping in from TAMPA BAY DOWNS are required to have the following
vaccines on the Health Certificate:
Flu/Rhino vaccine must be current (within the last 6 months) and must be given at
least 14 Days prior to the arrival date.
4. All horses shipping in from ANYWHERE ELSE are required to have the following
vaccines on the Health Certificate:
Flu/Rhino must be current (within the last 6 months) and must be given at least 14
Days prior to the arrival date.
Eastern/Western Encephalomyelitis/West Nile/Tetanus Toxoid/Rabies must be
administered once within 365 days.
*All Health Certificates are required to have the manufacturer and lot number for
the required vaccines written on the health certificate.

ENTRIES/SCRATCHES
Once a final has been announced, additional entries in overfilled races will have
the least preference.

It is the Trainer's responsibility to have ownership (bills of sale and trainer
transfers) up to date. Any questions contact Mary Donato @ 954-457-6320.
When an Owner or Trainer enters two horses in the same race and scratches one
leaving a small field, the Trainer may be subject to fines up to $500.

If a horse is scratched due to a licensing issue the owner and trainer are subject
to a fine at the discretion of the Stewards.

Equipment changes are due at the time of entry. Changes are allowed with the
permission of the Stewards before the program goes final. Changes after the
program goes final will result in a fine. No changes are accepted on race day.
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SWEN

T R# PP

TAP TAP RUSS
THREE ZERO
TRY TO MAKE CENTS

V R# PP

VINDICATE CHA CHA

W R# PP

WELCOME TO AMERICA (IRE)
WEST LOOP

Z R# PP

ZOZAN

In Today for

SUNDAY, JUNE 15, 2025

79 In Body

0 Also Eligible

79 Total In Today

GULFSTREAM PARK - IN TODAY SHEET
FORTY FOURTH DAY

SUNDAY, JUNE 15, 2025



A
Jose Hernandez Agreda - 11/15/2025

Alas Doradas, Race 6, PP 4 of 8
Gustavo Amaya - 10/14/2025

King Plutus, Race 2, PP 1 of 10
B

Victor Barboza, Jr. - 07/01/2025
God Is Life, Race 2, PP 10 of 10

Patrick L. Biancone - 07/01/2025
Beach Gold, Race 8, PP 4 of 7

C
Nestor Cascallares - 04/13/2026

Kalinba, Race 1, PP 7 of 7
Mark E. Casse - 04/12/2026

Eyes On the King, Race 8, PP 2 of 7
Conman, Race 8, PP 5 of 7

Jose M. Castro - 03/25/2026
Demar's Legacy, Race 3, PP 2 of 7
Adios Now, Race 5, PP 1 of 7
Ringside, Race 7, PP 9 of 12
Live to Ride (GB), Race 9, PP 6 of 12

Laura Cazares - 12/31/2025
Happy Ride, Race 6, PP 3 of 8

Eniel Cordero - 06/30/2025
Don't Answer, Race 1, PP 5 of 7

Ronald Coy - 11/12/2025
Saint No More, Race 1, PP 2 of 7

Rohan Crichton - 11/09/2025
Bird Wildcat, Race 7, PP 3 of 12

D
Jose Francisco D'Angelo - 07/01/2025

Condora, Race 3, PP 5 of 7
Welcome to America (IRE), Race 4, PP 1 of 9
Il Marchesse, Race 9, PP 8 of 12

Carlos A. David - 08/26/2025
Three Zero, Race 5, PP 7 of 7
Lace Up, Race 7, PP 11 of 12

Armando De La Cerda - 07/01/2025
California Frolic, Race 8, PP 6 of 7

Gustavo Delgado - 07/01/2025
Garrincha, Race 2, PP 6 of 10

Bobby S. Dibona - 01/01/2026
Steal Sunshine, Race 8, PP 7 of 7

Steven Dye - 10/29/2025
Big Louie, Race 8, PP 3 of 7

E
Jeff Engler - 07/01/2025

De la Calles, Race 2, PP 8 of 10
Mary E. Eppler - 11/15/2025

Makizan, Race 7, PP 7 of 12
F

David Fawkes - 07/01/2025
My Lady James, Race 3, PP 3 of 7
Austonian, Race 7, PP 5 of 12
Just Buu, Race 9, PP 11 of 12

G
Jose A. Gallegos - 06/03/2026

Jokes Up, Race 3, PP 4 of 7
Paleo's Princess, Race 3, PP 7 of 7
Mobou, Race 7, PP 12 of 12

Jose Garoffalo - 07/01/2025
Pirate Radio, Race 7, PP 4 of 12

Luis Fernando Gonzalez - 05/24/2026
Swen, Race 1, PP 3 of 7
El de Tocho, Race 9, PP 12 of 12

James M. Gulick - 05/19/2026
Tap Tap Russ, Race 2, PP 3 of 10
Chosen Factor, Race 4, PP 6 of 9

H
Daniel C. Hurtak - 07/01/2025

Cryptonym, Race 2, PP 7 of 10
J

Gerald James - 02/13/2026
So So, Race 2, PP 2 of 10

Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. - 07/01/2025
Brisa Veloz, Race 4, PP 5 of 9
Mr Narcissistic, Race 5, PP 6 of 7
Hot Cargo, Race 6, PP 2 of 8
Prancing Spirit, Race 6, PP 5 of 8
Zozan, Race 7, PP 6 of 12
Empire of Angels, Race 9, PP 4 of 12
Try to Make Cents, Race 9, PP 7 of 12

L
Frederick B. Labo - 07/01/2025

High Strike, Race 5, PP 4 of 7
Roger Laurin - 01/10/2026

Sir Ascot, Race 2, PP 4 of 10
Garry F. Lee - 08/02/2025

Midnight Maestro, Race 9, PP 1 of 12
Michael Lerman - 10/20/2025

Denver's Alley, Race 3, PP 1 of 7
Vindicate Cha Cha, Race 6, PP 7 of 8

Lisa L. Lewis - 07/01/2025
Merion Road, Race 4, PP 4 of 9

M
Aubrey A. Maragh - 07/01/2025

Sponge Time, Race 2, PP 9 of 10
Monica McGoey - 08/20/2025

Papa Katz, Race 1, PP 6 of 7
Leon J. McKanas - 07/01/2025

Sweet Lazarus, Race 9, PP 3 of 12
Kevin McKathan - 01/01/2026

Haberdashery, Race 1, PP 1 of 7

Guillermo Morales, Jr. - 01/05/2026
Lead Off, Race 7, PP 2 of 12

N
Carlos Narvaez - 08/30/2025

Rough Draft, Race 5, PP 5 of 7
O

Kathleen O'Connell - 04/01/2026
Carroll's Honor, Race 3, PP 6 of 7
Nana's Corn Muffin, Race 6, PP 8 of 8
Ninja Star, Race 8, PP 1 of 7
Frosted Punk, Race 9, PP 10 of 12

Joseph F. Orseno - 07/01/2025
Liz Loves Shopping, Race 4, PP 9 of 9

P
Thomas F. Proctor - 08/12/2024

West Loop, Race 6, PP 1 of 8
Dwight E. Puckett - 01/12/2026

Frosty Shop, Race 5, PP 3 of 7
Q

Angel Quiroz - 05/16/2026
Golden Skull, Race 7, PP 10 of 12

R
Nolan Ramsey - 04/04/2026

Artemus Wizard, Race 9, PP 5 of 12
S

Amador Merei Sanchez - 07/01/2025
Major King, Race 7, PP 1 of 12

Antonio Sano - 07/01/2025
Imperatus, Race 2, PP 5 of 10
Granka, Race 4, PP 2 of 9
Milazzo, Race 9, PP 2 of 12

Robert G. Smith - 11/28/2025
Superfight, Race 9, PP 9 of 12

J. Kent Sweezey - 07/01/2025
Lil Sweezey, Race 4, PP 7 of 9

T
Pablo R. Torres - 11/29/2025

Speedy Hans, Race 7, PP 8 of 12
W

Andy P. Williams - 11/03/2025
Otto, Race 1, PP 4 of 7

Y
Michael Yates - 02/24/2026

Kansai, Race 4, PP 3 of 9
Sound It Out, Race 4, PP 8 of 9
Breezey Bella, Race 6, PP 6 of 8

Jennifer P. Young - 03/30/2026
Ensign Parker, Race 5, PP 2 of 7
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79 In Body
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